

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8371/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2010  
in SA No. 778/1995 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

BULU SAHA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI BISWAS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, v  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjoy Mondal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.  
Leave granted.  
Interim Order to continue.  
Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER