

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2659/2015  
BULU SAHA & ANR Appellant  
(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI BISWAS & ANR Respondent  
t(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 25/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Neerja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that the respondent No.1 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

List the matter again on 19.07.2016.

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2016.04.26  
10:18:56 TLT  
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)

H)

Registra

r

SB