

Listed on 19.7.2016
Court No. 2
Item No. 87

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2659 OF 2015

Bulu Saha & Anr. ... APPELLANTS
-VERSUS -
Bharati Biswas & Anr. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 25.4.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that the respondent No.1 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

List the matter again on 19..07.2016.”

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the appellants and nor respondent has filed statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken step to bring on record L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.1 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sharad Kumar Singhania, Advocate.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR