

Listed on 30.8.2016
Court No. 2
Item No. 109

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2659 OF 2015

Bulu Saha & Anr. ... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Bharati Biswas & Anr. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 19.7.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 25.04.2016 of this Court in respect of the deceased respondent No.1.

List the matter again on 30.08.2016.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the Order quoted above counsel for the appellant has on 20.8.2016 filed application for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. Of deceased Respondent No.1 but it was defective for the reason that application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application was not filed as it was barred by time by 182 days and age of proposed L.R. is also not mentioned in the application. Counsel for the appellant was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 22.8.2016 to cure the above defects but needful has not been done so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sharad Kumar Singhania, Advocate.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR