

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4
(Application for substitution to bring on record L.R. of deceased Respondent No.1)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5
(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2659 OF 2015

Bulu Saha & Anr. ... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Bharati Biswas (dead) & Anr. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 24th February, 2015.

There are 2 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No.2 is represented through Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.

It is submitted that Respondent Nos.1 is reported to be dead. Counsel for the appellant has filed application for substitution to bring on record the L.R. of deceased respondent No.1 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application as the same is barred by time by 182 days . The applications have been registered as I.A. Nos.4 and 5.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR