

\226ITEM NO.24

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2659/2015  
BULU SAHA & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI BISWAS & ANR Respondent(s)  
(for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 21/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.

for Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to just objections, which may be raised at the  
time of hearing of the appeal, the delay in filing the application  
for substitution is condoned, abatement set aside and the  
application for substitution for bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is hereby allowed.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within ten days.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS