

Listed on 7.10.2016
Court No. 2
Item No. 82

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2659 OF 2015

Bulu Saha & Anr.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Bharati Biswas & Anr.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 30.8.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The office report is that the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.1 which is defective. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List the matter again on 07.10.2016.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the Order quoted above Counsel for the appellant has cured the defects and application for substitution alongwith condonation of delay in filing substitution was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 21.9.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Subject to just objections, which may be raised at the time of hearing of the appeal, the delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned, abatement set aside and the application for substitution for bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is hereby allowed.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within ten days.”

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed amended memo of parties and cause title has been amended accordingly. Now counsel for the appellant is required to file two spare copies of petition for issuing Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal to the L.R. of deceased Respondent No.1 through High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sharad Kumar Singhania, Advocate.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR