

Listed on 17.11.2016
Court No. 2
Item No. 97

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2659 OF 2015

Bulu Saha & Anr.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Bharati Biswas & Anr.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 7.10.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the spare copy within two weeks for issuance of the NLPAs to the Lr. of deceased respondent No.1.

However, Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Ld. Counsel undertakes to appear for the Lr. Of deceased respondent No.1. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 17.11.2016.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the Order quoted above Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Advocate has filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of Sole L.R. of deceased Respondent No.1 but has not filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 is already represented through Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of November, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sharad Kumar Singhania, Advocate.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR