

Ø

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal 2659/2015

BULU SAHA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI BISWAS (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumendu Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole lr. of deceased respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the parties may file the statement of case within the statutory period. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of that period.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB