

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2659/2015

BULU SAHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI BISWAS (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.
Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request made by the parties,
list this appeal on 30th November, 2023.

As the matter is of the year 2011, and
considering the fact that this matter has been
listed suddenly after a gap of seven years, we are

adjourning the same. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, parties are permitted to file additional documents, if so desire.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)