

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2659/2015

BULU SAHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI BISWAS (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mrs. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.
Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this appeal on 24.01.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER

