

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2659 OF 2015

BULU SAHA & ANR.Appellant(s)

Vs.

BHARATI BISWAS (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks time to place on record the documents which were part of the record of the Court's below and more specifically letter dated 18.11.1985 i.e. the permission issued by DW-2 (Exhibit -A).

We also notice that paper books filed by the petitioner(s) are incomplete. Learned counsel undertakes to carry out remedial measures on or before 07.02.2024. In the event of default in taking remedial measures for completing the paper books, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to this Court.

We clarify that no further adjournment shall be granted.

.....J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

.....J.
(SANJAY KUMAR)

New Delhi;
January 31, 2024.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2659/2015

BULU SAHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI BISWAS (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ANR.
(IA No. 245910/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mrs. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sohom Sau, Adv.
Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Anvita Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks time to place on record the documents which were part of the record of the Court's below and more specifically letter dated 18.11.1985 i.e. the permission issued by DW-2 (Exhibit -A).

We also notice that paper books filed by the

petitioner(s) are incomplete. Learned counsel undertakes to carry out remedial measures on or before 07.02.2024. In the event of default in taking remedial measures for completing the paper books, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to this Court.

We clarify that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)